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Customer Education

The product numbers listed below are
for courses taught at HP. All course
numbers taught at HP have the suffix
"S" effective November 1, 1991. To get
the on-site product number, replace
the "S" suffix with an "X". All on-site
quotations must be coordinated
through your nearest HP Education

MPE Operating System

Description

New Features and Functions of MPE/iX 4.5
Account Management

Storing and Restoring Files, System Backup
System Setup, Shutdown and Recovery

iX System Management Skills 11

TurbolMAGE Fundamentals for Database Administrators
Using the Native Mode Spooler

Implementing Non-System Volumes

Managing Disk Space

MPE/iX: Application Optimization
ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals

ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals and Administration
iX System Operation Skills

System Administration for Application Users
MPE/XL Creating Command Files and UDCs
VPLUS Fundamentals for Programmers

iX Programming Skills 11

MPE/iX Starter Kit

TurbolMAGE Database Design Theory
ALLBASE/SQL Database Design Theory

Moving from MPE V to iX: System Management
Moving from MPE V to iX: Application Programmers
Moving from MPE V to iX: System Operation

iX Programming Skills

iX System Management Skills

Using the HP 3000 Series

Opt. 001* Fundamental Skills

Opt. 002*  Advanced Skills
Dictionary-Information-Report/3000 Fundamentals
TurboIMAGE DBMS/3000 for Programmers
ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals for Programmers
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Center to verify instructor avail-
ability and total price. Consult the
HP Education Catalog for sched-
uling and course information.

* Designates a self-paced training
tutorial for completion at cus-
tomer site. Prices are per copy.
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ALLBASE/SQL on HP-UX and MPE/iX

QUERY Fundamentals

Shell Fundamentals

HP-UX Workstation Administration for Domain Users
MPE V Operating System

Description

MPE V Application Optimization

MPE V/E: Advanced Skills

MPE V/E: Fundamental Skills

V Programming Fundamentals

MPE V System Management

HP 3000/SPL File

Special MPE Capabilities

MPE V System Operation

MPE V to iX: Getting Started

MPE/V System Management I

HP Transact/3000 Il

V System Administration for Application Users
V System Performance Fundamentals
MPE/V HP TurbolMAGE Il

HP 3000 Applications: Manufacturing and Financial
HP FM Training

Using HP Materials Management/Advanced Version
Using HP Maintenance Management

Data Customization Model

Using HP MM: Standard Product Costing

HP FA General Ledger

HP FA Accounts Payable

HP FA Allocator

System Operation

Using HP Materials Management

HP Production Cost Management

Operations and Operational Customization
Fundamentals of Data Customization
Understanding Monitor's Tools/Troubleshooting
Using HP Production Management

Using HP Purchasing

MM Detail Schedule

HP FA Tools Training

HP Financial Budgeting

HP FA Accounts Receivable Condensed

HP 3000 Applications: Office Automation
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AdvanceMail User Training

HP DeskManager Administration

HP DeskManager New User

HP DeskManager Experienced User

HP DeskManager User

Advanced HP Desk Administration

HP NewWave Office for MPE

Information Access for Database Administration
Networking

Description

Message Handling-X.400

HP OpenView DTC Manager Fundamentals

HP OpenView DTC/X.25 Manager Fundamentals
Multivendor Network Seminar

HP OpenView DTC Manager and OpenView DTC/X.25 iX Fundamentals
OSI Overview: Arch, Tech, and Standards

OSF Distributed Management Environment

HP NS3000 Services and Link Configuration
Network Fundamentals

HP OpenView NM Server Programming Fundamentals
HP OpenView NW Node Manager for Managers
HP OpenView NW Node Manager for Operators
HP PPN Basic Network Operation

HP PPN Advanced Network Operation
Introduction to Data Communications

Local Area Networks Seminar

Wide Area Networks Seminar

Network Management Seminar

Approaches to Network Design Seminar

X.25 Packet Switching Network

HP Software Integration Sockets

TCP/IP and LAN Fundamentals

Languages

Pascal Programming

Pascal Advanced and System Programming
ANSI C Programming

Programming in FORTRAN 77

Open Systems

Open Systems Concepts and Capabilities Seminar
Client-Server Concepts and Capabilities Seminar

Information Technology Standards in Open Systems Seminar
Hands-on with Open Client-Server Technologies Workshop
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Technical Standards Seminar
Security in Open Systems Seminar

OSF

OSF Distributed Computing Environment Application Programming
OSF/DCE Application Programming Seminar

OSF Distributed Management Environment

Customer Services

HP Consult Families
Description

HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting

HP General Consulting

HP Network Consulting Services

HP Performance Consulting

HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
HP Engineering Automation Consulting

HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
HP Information Management Consulting

HP Strategic Information Systems Service

HP Education Consulting

HP Distributed Computing Consulting

HP TeamLine

HP Knowledge Worker Professional Services

HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting
HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting
Q-STATS Il ASSIST IAITT and PIA

HP General Consulting
HP General Consulting

HP Network Consulting
HP Network Consulting Services

HP Performance Consulting

HP Performance Consulting

HP System Utilization Global Service

HP System Utilization Application Service

HP Snapshot/1000 System Performance Analysis
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HP Snapshot/1000 Data Deduction Report

HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
System Startup Assistance

Specialist Startup Assistance

Standard Productivity Assistance

Specialist Productivity Assistance

Enhanced Productivity Assistance

HP Engineering Automation Consulting
Description

HP Engineering Automation Consulting

HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
HP 3000 Installation Management

HP Safeguard - Data and System Protection

HP Safeguard - Consulting for Additional System
HP Security - Data System Security

HP Security - Consulting for Additional System
Disaster Recovery Planning Consulting

DRP - Single Site

DRP - EMM Template

DRP - AdvanceWrite Template

DRP - ASCII Template

DRP - TDP Template

DRP - One Additional Class

DRP - Multi Site

DRP - EMM Template

DRP - AdvanceWrite Template

DRP - ASCII Template

DRP - TDP Template

DRP - One Additional Class

DRP - Extra Set Student Manuals

EDS Installation

PCDS Installation

AXE MU Installation

PE MU Installation

HP-UX BASIC Installation Service

SE Conversion ASSIST for Transform/3000

HP Quickstart

HP Information Management Consulting
HP Information Management Consulting
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HP Strategic Information Systems Services

HP Distributed Computing Consulting

HP Cooperative Computing Environment Consulting
HP Knowledge Worker Professional Services

HP Office ASSIST

IA HP Office - PCs

PIA HP Office - PCs

Additional Service Unit

HP NewWave Office Installation
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No equipment or instructor
supervision is provided by
HP. Most self-paced tutorials
are available from HP direct
by calling 1-800-538-8787.

U.S. List Price

Product No. At HP On-Site
B1784S $390 guote
B1769A* N/A $500
B1770A* N/A 500
B1771A* N/A 500
B1772S 1,820 quote
B1779S 930 quote
B1798A* N/A 500
B1808A* N/A 500
B1809A* N/A 500
B2780S 1,820 quote
B2782S 1,090 guote
B2783S 1,820 guote
B2801S 1,240 guote
B2802S 1,550 quote
B2803A* N/A 500
B2807S 1,240 guote
B2653S 1,820 quote
H2563A* N/A 950
30606S 1,430 guote
30701S 1,430 guote
31110S 1,240 quote
31114S 1,240 quote
31117S 620 guote
31118S 1,550 quote
31119S 1,550 quote
31126A

N/A 100

N/A 200
35013S 1,240 quote
35053S 1,550 guote
36070S 1,820 quote

Page 7



Sheetl

36389S 1,820 guote
50635S 620 quote
B2955A* N/A 500
H5364S 1,820 quote
U.S. List Price

Product No. At HP On-Site

B1778S $1820 guote
H2515A* N/A $600
H2516A* N/A 400
22801S 1,550 quote
22802S 1,550 quote
22804S 1,550 guote
22805S 1,820 quote
22807S 1,240 quote
30367-60002* N/A 36
35017S 1,090 guote
51402S 1,820 quote
51404S 1,240 quote
51406S 1,820 guote
51480S 1,090 quote
B2796S $1820 guote
B2798S $1820 guote
32154S 1,820 guote
32272S 1,090 guote
32278TA* N/A $550
32313S 780 quote
32314S 780 quote
32317S 780 guote
32396S 780 quote
B2798S 1,820 quote
32921S 1,090 guote
34011TA* N/A 900
34012TA* N/A 900
34013TA* N/A 650
34016S 1,430 guote
34017S 1,430 quote
34034X N/A quote
35310S 1,820 quote
35351S 1,090 guote
50741S 440 quote
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H2127S
B2799S
B2789S
B2790S
B2791S
50793A+005
32572S
32577S

Product No.

B1797A*
B2664S
B2667S
B2784S
B2800S
H2521A*
H5154S
22814S
22853A*
22885S
B3304S
B3305S
24457S
24458S
35051S
50747S
50748S
50749S
50750S
50752S
92568-90003*
B2969S

31112S
31113S
35130S
50698S

H5125S
B2958S
H5275S
H2886S

Sheetl

$350
590
360
360
590
1,820
930
930

U.S. List Price
At HP

N/A
$1050
440
440
1,375
N/A
440
1,750
N/A
1,750
1,530
880
1,750
1,750
1,495
750
750
425
750
1,050
N/A
780

$1550
1,650
1,550
1,550

$440
440
440
3,450
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quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote

On-Site

$900
quote
quote
quote
quote

600
quote
quote

315
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote
quote

quote
quote
quote
quote

quote
quote
guote
guote
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H5275S 440 quote
B2959S 440 quote
H5097S $1090 guote
H5271S 440 quote
H5154S 440 quote
Product No. PRICE
H2335A quote
H2345A quote
H2355A quote
H2365A quote
H2375A quote
H2385A quote
H2395A quote
H2405A quote
H2410A quote
H2415A quote
H2425A quote
H2465A quote
H2435A quote
H2335A quote
44672A+60A $1950
H2345A quote
H2355A quote
H2365A quote
H2366A $1200
H2367A 2,000
51483A 4,758
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51483R

2375A

50629A
50629B
50629E
50629F
50629G

Product No.

H2385A

H2395A
35039A
50764A
50764A-001
50765A
50765A-001
H5365A
50777A
50777A-001
50777A-002
50777A-003
50777A-004
50777A-102
50778A
50778A-001
50778A-002
50778A-003
50778A-004
50778A-101
50778A-102
74210A+42A
74400A+42A
98595A+42A
98597B+42A
98796A+42A
99942A
B1673A

H2405A

Sheetl
1,635

quote
$925
1,150
160
925
1,400

PRICE

quote

quote
$1750
5,450
850
11,300
1,400
quote
N/C
10,200
10,200
10,200
10,200
300
N/C
30,500
30,500
30,500
30,500
5,300
300
1,150
1,150
1,150
1,500
450
N/A
4,450

quote
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H2410A

2425A
H2435A
45945A+60A
45945A+61A
45945A+65A
45945A+657
50780A

Sheetl
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quote

quote
quote
$600
200
450
1,750
950
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