Customer Education

The product numbers listed below are for courses taught at HP. All course numbers taught at HP have the suffix "S" effective November 1, 1991. To get the on-site product number, replace the "S" suffix with an "X". All on-site quotations must be coordinated through your nearest HP Education

MPE Operating System

Description

New Features and Functions of MPE/iX 4.5 Account Management Storing and Restoring Files, System Backup System Setup, Shutdown and Recovery iX System Management Skills II TurbolMAGE Fundamentals for Database Administrators Using the Native Mode Spooler Implementing Non-System Volumes Managing Disk Space MPE/iX: Application Optimization **ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals** ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals and Administration iX System Operation Skills System Administration for Application Users MPE/XL Creating Command Files and UDCs **VPLUS** Fundamentals for Programmers iX Programming Skills II MPE/iX Starter Kit TurbolMAGE Database Design Theory ALLBASE/SQL Database Design Theory Moving from MPE V to iX: System Management Moving from MPE V to iX: Application Programmers

Moving from MPE V to iX: System Operation

Fundamental Skills

Dictionary-Information-Report/3000 Fundamentals TurboIMAGE DBMS/3000 for Programmers ALLBASE/BRW Fundamentals for Programmers

Advanced Skills

iX Programming Skills

Opt. 001*

Opt. 002*

iX System Management Skills Using the HP 3000 Series

Center to verify instructor availability and total price. Consult the HP Education Catalog for scheduling and course information.

* Designates a self-paced training tutorial for completion at customer site. Prices are per copy.

ALLBASE/SQL on HP-UX and MPE/iX QUERY Fundamentals Shell Fundamentals HP-UX Workstation Administration for Domain Users MPE V Operating System

Description

MPE V Application Optimization MPE V/E: Advanced Skills MPE V/E: Fundamental Skills V Programming Fundamentals MPE V System Management HP 3000/SPL File Special MPE Capabilities

MPE V System Operation MPE V to iX: Getting Started MPE/V System Management II

HP Transact/3000 II

V System Administration for Application Users

V System Performance Fundamentals

MPE/V HP TurbolMAGE II

HP 3000 Applications: Manufacturing and Financial

HP FM Training

Using HP Materials Management/Advanced Version

Using HP Maintenance Management

Data Customization Model

Using HP MM: Standard Product Costing

HP FA General Ledger

HP FA Accounts Payable

HP FA Allocator

System Operation

Using HP Materials Management

HP Production Cost Management

Operations and Operational Customization

Fundamentals of Data Customization

Understanding Monitor's Tools/Troubleshooting

Using HP Production Management

Using HP Purchasing

MM Detail Schedule

HP FA Tools Training

HP Financial Budgeting

HP FA Accounts Receivable Condensed

HP 3000 Applications: Office Automation

AdvanceMail User Training

HP DeskManager Administration

HP DeskManager New User

HP DeskManager Experienced User

HP DeskManager User

Advanced HP Desk Administration

HP NewWave Office for MPE

Information Access for Database Administration

Networking

Description

Message Handling-X.400

HP OpenView DTC Manager Fundamentals

HP OpenView DTC/X.25 Manager Fundamentals

Multivendor Network Seminar

HP OpenView DTC Manager and OpenView DTC/X.25 iX Fundamentals

OSI Overview: Arch, Tech, and Standards

OSF Distributed Management Environment

HP NS3000 Services and Link Configuration

Network Fundamentals

HP OpenView NM Server Programming Fundamentals

HP OpenView NW Node Manager for Managers

HP OpenView NW Node Manager for Operators

HP PPN Basic Network Operation

HP PPN Advanced Network Operation

Introduction to Data Communications

Local Area Networks Seminar

Wide Area Networks Seminar

Network Management Seminar

Approaches to Network Design Seminar

X.25 Packet Switching Network

HP Software Integration Sockets

TCP/IP and LAN Fundamentals

Languages

Pascal Programming

Pascal Advanced and System Programming

ANSI C Programming

Programming in FORTRAN 77

Open Systems

Open Systems Concepts and Capabilities Seminar

Client-Server Concepts and Capabilities Seminar

Information Technology Standards in Open Systems Seminar

Hands-on with Open Client-Server Technologies Workshop

Technical Standards Seminar Security in Open Systems Seminar

OSF

OSF Distributed Computing Environment Application Programming OSF/DCE Application Programming Seminar OSF Distributed Management Environment Customer Services

HP Consult Families Description

- HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting
- **HP General Consulting**
- **HP Network Consulting Services**
- **HP Performance Consulting**
- HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
- **HP Engineering Automation Consulting**
- HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
- **HP Information Management Consulting**
- HP Strategic Information Systems Service
- **HP Education Consulting**
- **HP Distributed Computing Consulting**
- **HP TeamLine**
- HP Knowledge Worker Professional Services
- HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting HP Manufacturing and Finance Consulting Q-STATS II ASSIST IA ITT and PIA
- **HP General Consulting**
- **HP General Consulting**
- **HP Network Consulting**
- **HP Network Consulting Services**
- **HP Performance Consulting**
- **HP Performance Consulting**
- HP System Utilization Global Service
- HP System Utilization Application Service
- HP Snapshot/1000 System Performance Analysis

HP Snapshot/1000 Data Deduction Report

HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
HP Test and Measurement Productivity Assistance
System Startup Assistance
Specialist Startup Assistance
Standard Productivity Assistance
Specialist Productivity Assistance
Enhanced Productivity Assistance
HP Engineering Automation Consulting
Description

HP Engineering Automation Consulting

- HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
- HP Data Center and System Management Consulting
- HP 3000 Installation Management
- HP Safeguard Data and System Protection
- HP Safeguard Consulting for Additional System
- HP Security Data System Security
- HP Security Consulting for Additional System

Disaster Recovery Planning Consulting

- DRP Single Site
- DRP EMM Template
- DRP AdvanceWrite Template
- **DRP ASCII Template**
- **DRP TDP Template**
- DRP One Additional Class
- DRP Multi Site
- DRP EMM Template
- DRP AdvanceWrite Template
- DRP ASCII Template
- **DRP TDP Template**
- DRP One Additional Class
- **DRP** Extra Set Student Manuals
- **EDS Installation**
- **PCDS** Installation
- **AXE MU Installation**
- PE MU Installation
- HP-UX BASIC Installation Service
- SE Conversion ASSIST for Transform/3000
- **HP Quickstart**
- **HP Information Management Consulting**
- **HP Information Management Consulting**

HP Strategic Information Systems Services

HP Distributed Computing Consulting
HP Cooperative Computing Environment Consulting
HP Knowledge Worker Professional Services
HP Office ASSIST
IA HP Office - PCs
PIA HP Office - PCs
Additional Service Unit
HP NewWave Office Installation

No equipment or instructor supervision is provided by HP. Most self-paced tutorials are available from HP direct by calling 1-800-538-8787.

	U.S. List Price	
Product No.	At HP	On-Site
B1784S	\$390	quote
B1769A* N/A		\$500
B1770A* N/A		500
B1771A* N/A		500
B1772S	1,820	quote
B1779S	930	quote
B1798A* N/A		500
B1808A* N/A		500
B1809A* N/A		500
B2780S	1,820	quote
B2782S	1,090	quote
B2783S	1,820	quote
B2801S	1,240	quote
B2802S	1,550	quote
B2803A*	N/A	500
B2807S	1,240	quote
B2653S	1,820	quote
H2563A* N/A		950
30606S	1,430	quote
30701S	1,430	quote
31110S	1,240	quote
31114S	1,240	quote
31117S	620	quote
31118S	1,550	quote
31119S	1,550	quote
31126A		
N/A	1	100
N/A		200
35013S	1,240	quote
35053S	1,550	quote
36070S	1,820	quote

36389S 50635S B2955A* H5364S	1,820 620 N/A 1,820	quote quote 500 quote
Product No.	U.S. List Price At HP	On-Site
B1778S H2515A* H2516A* 22801S 22802S 22804S 22805S 22807S 30367-60002* 35017S 51402S 51404S 51406S 51480S	N/A N/A 1,550 1,550 1,550 1,820 1,240 N/A 1,090 1,820 1,240 1,820 1,990	quote \$600 400 quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote
B2796S B2798S 32154S 32272S 32278TA* 32313S 32314S 32317S 32396S B2798S 32921S 34011TA* 34012TA* 34013TA* 34016S 34017S 34034X 35310S 35351S 50741S	\$1820 \$1820 1,820 1,090 N/A 780 780 780 780 1,820 1,090 N/A N/A N/A 1,430 1,430 1,430 N/A 1,820 1,090	quote quote quote quote \$550 quote

H2127S B2799S B2789S B2790S B2791S 50793A+005 32572S 32577S	\$350 590 360 360 590 1,820 930 930	quote quote quote quote quote quote quote
Product No.	At HP	On-Site
B1797A* B2664S B2667S B2784S B2800S H2521A* H5154S 22814S 22853A* 22885S B3304S B3305S 24457S 24458S 35051S 50747S 50748S 50749S 50750S 50752S 92568-90003* B2969S	N/A \$1050 440 440 440 1,375 N/A 440 1,750 N/A 1,750 1,530 880 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,495 750 750 425 750 1,050 N/A	\$900 quote quote quote quote 600 quote quote 315 quote
31112S 31113S 35130S 50698S	\$1550 1,650 1,550 1,550	quote quote quote quote
H5125S B2958S H5275S H2886S	\$440 440 440 3,450	quote quote quote quote

H5275S B2959S	440 440		quote quote
H5097S H5271S H5154S	\$1090 440 440		quote quote quote
Product No.		PRICE	
H2335A H2345A H2355A H2365A H2375A H2385A H2395A H2405A H2410A H2415A H2425A H2425A		quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote quote	
H2335A 44672A+60A		quote \$1950	
H2345A		quote	
H2355A		quote	
H2365A H2366A H2367A 51483A		quote \$1200 2,000 4,758	

51483R	1,635
2375A	quote
50629A	\$925
50629B	1,150
50629E	160
50629F	925
50629G	1,400
Product No.	PRICE
H2385A	quote
H2395A	quote
35039A	\$1750
50764A	5,450
50764A-001	850
50765A	11,300
50765A-001	1,400
H5365A	quote
50777A	N/C
50777A-001	10,200
50777A-002	10,200
50777A-003	10,200
50777A-004	10,200
50777A-102	300
50778A 50778A-001	N/C
50778A-001 50778A-002	30,500 30,500
50778A-002 50778A-003	30,500
50778A-004	30,500
50778A-101	5,300
50778A-102	300
74210A+42A	1,150
74400A+42A	1,150
98595A+42A	1,150
98597B+42A	1,500
98796A+42A	450
99942A	N/A
B1673A	4,450
H2405A	quote

H2410A	quote
2425A	quote
H2435A	quote
45945A+60A	\$600
45945A+61A	200
45945A+65A	450
45945A+65Z	1,750
50780A	950